Ex
pl
os
io
n
Pr
oo
f L

itch B
ox
Ordering Codes
Specification
NORTH AMERICAN APPROVAL
Type of US: Class I, Division 1, Gas groups
protection, B,C,D. Class II, Division 1, Dust groups
Explosion E,F,G. T5 NEMA 4X.
Proof For Gas group A use order code “P”.
 CANADA: Class I, Division 1, Gas
groups B,C,D. Class II, Division 1,
Dust groups E,F,G. T5 TYPE 4X.
EUROPE/GLOBAL - ATEX / IECEx APPROVAL
Protection Group II C/A21, Category 2, Gas &
concept, Dust, T5, IP66
Flame Proof ‘d’
Casing precision diecast LM24 alloy, anodised
& epoxy stove enamel.
Coupling zinc plated steel.
Seals fluoropolymer dynamic seals and
NBR static seals.
Weight 1.5 kg
Cable Entry M20 x 1.5 or 1/2” 14 NPT conduit
Options entry threads.
Dimensions see page 61
Switching Operation Conditions
Labels
IECEx & ATEX - Approval type E
FMC/U, IECEx & ATEX - Approval type F & P
For more information
see KF-619
Switch
Code
Voltage
Current Temperature
RangeAC DC
1/A — 8 6mA -20°C to +80°C
4/7 250 48 2.4A AC/1.8A DC -40°C to +80°C
5/B 250 300 100mA -25°C to +70°C
6/C — 60 100mA -20°C to +80°C
9/D — 30 100mA -40°C to +80°C
E/F 140 140 200mA -25°C to +80°C
M/N — 30 100mA -25°C to +70°C
0 = STANDARD INDICATOR
A = ANTI-STATIC MONITOR
0 = 2 x 3 TERMINALS
4 = 3 x 3 TERMINALS
5 = 4 x 3 TERMINALS
6 = MULTI-TERMINAL PCB (2x6 + 1x3 + 1x2)
P = POTENTIOMETER
F = ANGLE RETRANSMIT CLOCKWISE
G = ANGLE RETRANSMIT ANTI-CLOCKWISE
–
0 = WITHOUT ACT
1 = WITH ACT
0 = NO SR
2 = SR CW
3 = SR CCW
APPROVAL TYPE
E = IEC / ATEX IIC, IIB, IIA
F = FM / FMC GRPS B,C,D
P = FM GRP A
D = ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING OUTPUTS ENABLED
E = ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING OUTPUTS ENABLED, SEPARATE POWER SUPPLY
B = ASi BUS
C = ASi EXTENDED ADDESSING OUTPUTS DISABLED
0 = NO OPTIONS
0 = CLOSE-MOUNT (03-14 MODEL-SPECIFIC)
1 = DISCRETE KINETROL 05 SQUARE DRIVE (16-30 MODEL-SPECIFIC)
2 = DISCRETE NAMUR
3 = NO MOUNTING PARTS (NON MODEL-SPECIFIC)
  NOTE: ACTUATORS 16 - 60 REQUIRE DISCRETE MOUNTING
SWITCH OPTIONS
(SUPPLIED WITH 2 STRIKERS AS STANDARD)
1 = 2 x V3 7.5-30Vdc, NC, 2 WIRE INDUCTIVE SENSORS
4 = 2 x V3 SPDT, 0-250Vac, MECHANICAL MICROSWITCHES
5 = 2 x V3 20-250Vac / 10-300Vdc NO, 2 WIRE, INDUCTIVE SENSORS
6 = 2 x V3 5-60Vdc, NO, 2 WIRE, INDUCTIVE SENSORS
7 = 4 x CODE 4 MICROSWITCHES